The first one presents only the 

behavioral data, the second presents all the electrophysiological data together and the 

last model includes all measures together. 

3.Results  

3.1 Data extraction and quality assessment 

Literature review resulted in one hundred and thirty-two (132) publications, seventy-

four (74) in Scopus and fifty-eight (58) in PubMed. When the seventy-one (71) 

duplicates were removed, sixty-one (61) articles remained. Following the title and 

abstract evaluation twenty-nine (29) publications were excluded as irrelevant to the